-OP \$190.00 279875

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------------|
| Z-Medica, LLC | | 09/20/2005 | Limited Liability Corporation: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Z-Medica Corporation | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4 Fairfield Boulevard | |
| City: | Wallingford | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06492 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 2798757 | QUIKCLOT |
| Serial Number: | 78492830 | SURECLOT |
| Serial Number: | 78492809 | VETCLOT |
| Serial Number: | 78492825 | SAFECLOT |
| Serial Number: | 78492819 | STATCLOT |
| Serial Number: | 78492807 | BATTLEPAK |
| Registration Number: | 2826085 | BATTLEPACK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)632-8269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-632-7200

Email: engel@michaud-duffy.com

Correspondent Name: R. Michaud, Michaud-Duffy Group LLP

Address Line 1: 306 Industrial Park Road

Address Line 2: Suite 206

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0230

| Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457 | | | | |
|--|--------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard R. Michaud | | | |
| Signature: | /rrm/ | | | |
| Date: | 09/27/2005 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=6989-0000 Scanned Trademark As source=6989-0000 Scanned Trademark As | - · · · · | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Z-Medica, LLC, a corporation created and existing under the laws of Connecticut, having a place of business at 4 Fairfield Boulevard, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492, is the owner of the trademarks, United States Trademark Applications for registration thereof, and United States Trademark Registrations thereof, listed on the attached Schedule A, and

WHEREAS, Z-Medica Corporation, a corporation created and existing under the laws of Connecticut, having a place of business at 4 Fairfield Boulevard, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, applications for registration thereof, and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Z-Medica, LLC by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Z-Medica Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, applications for registration thereof, and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for infringements of the marks, past and present.

7-Medica IIC

Name: Raymond J. Huey

Title: Chief Executive Officer

1

SCHEDULE A

| Application No. | Registration No. | <u>Mark</u> | Docket No. |
|-----------------|------------------|-------------|------------|
| 76/388,756 | 2,798,757 | QUIKCLOT | 6989-0010 |
| 78/492,830 | | SURECLOT | 6989-0016 |
| 78/492,809 | | VETCLOT | 6989-0017 |
| 78/492,825 | | SAFECLOT | 6989-0018 |
| 78/492,819 | | STATCLOT | 6989-0019 |
| 78/492,807 | | BATTLEPAK | 6989-0022 |
| 76/439,307 | 2,826,085 | BATTLEPACK | 6989-0050 |
| | | | |

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0233